

■: 91-(011) - 27667501 27667725-1722 जुबली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली/ Delhi –११०००७ / 110 007 E-mail: provost@jubileehall.in

दिनांक /Date: March 21, 2022

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No. जु .ह. / JH/2022/

## NOTICE

This is informed to all the resident that a committee consisting of the following has been constituted for giving due representation to the North-East Students to share their view and handle their day to day affairs, if any and hold periodical meeting to deal with any problems being faced by them.

## Sr. No. Name

01. Prof. Subhash Anand Warden, Jubilee Hall

02. Mr. Rajkumar Bangkim Sana

- Nodal Officere

- Member

- #10, Jubilee Hall
- 03. Mr. Fancy Jamatia #44, Jubilee Hall

- Member

## Contact No. & E-mail ID

9213519408 <u>sanandpvs@gmail.com</u> 7210208582 <u>bangkim3@gmail.com</u> 8309152927 <u>fancyjamatia@gmail.com</u>

find thomas

PROVINET/PROVOST जुबली हॉल/JUBILEE HALL दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली-११०००७ University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

PROVOST जवली हॉल/JUBILEE HALL बिरेली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली–११०००७ University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

Copy to:

Prof. Subhash Anand, Warden, Jubilee Hall Mr. Rajkumar Bangkim Sena, Room No.10, Jubilee Hall Mr. Fancy Jamatia, Room No.44, Jubilee Hall